Income tax (151) 3 -56.9% -57.2% (20) 30.5% -26.1%

Minority interest & others 0 -85.5%

Net income 4,716 12 58 82.4% -21.1%

Bancassurance Investments BPI

INCOME STATEMENT BY SEGMENT

34

Bancassurance P&L: contribution from insurance

(1) VidaCaixa P&L prior to consolidation. Does not include the fees paid by SegurCaixa Adeslas to the bancassurance business for non-life insurance distribution.

APPENDIX

€M

BANCASSURANCE P&L 1Q21: CONTRIBUTION FROM INSURANCE

Bancassurance o/w Insurance
(1) Insurance % yoy Insurance % qoq

Net interest income 1,092 81 -1.9% -5.0%

Net fees and commissions 595 (23) -9.4%

Income and expense insurance/reinsurance 164 164 9.3% 4.9%

Dividends and equity accounted 50 47 43.0% -31.0%

Other revenues (25) 2

Gross income 1,876 271 12.5% -40.5%

Recurring operating expenses (1,035) (35) 5.0% 13.2%

Extraordinary operating expenses (40)

Pre-impairment income 801 236 13.7% -44.3%

LLPs & other provisions (237)

Gains/losses on disposals & other 4,302

Pre-tax income 4,866 236 13.7% -44.3%

Income tax & minority interest (151) (56) 7.2% -13.0%

Net income 4,716 180 15.9% -49.9%

35

BKIA P&L Proforma(1)

APPENDIX

1Q21 4Q20 3Q20 2Q20 1Q20 FY20

Net interest income 448 497 491 467 461 1,916

Net fees and commissions 282 322 282 287 269 1,160

Income and expense insurance/reinsurance

Trading 10 15 2 71 72 160

Dividends 1 1 2

Equity accounted 12 27 9 12 12 60

Other operating income/expenses (41) (214) (43) (101) (39) (396)

Gross income 711 649 742 736 776 2,902

Recurring operating expenses (444) (440) (429) (416) (447) (1,732)

Extraordinary operating expenses (17)

Pre-impairment income 250 208 313 319 329 1,169

LLCs (123) (232) (331) (285) (195) (1,044)

Other provisions (23) (24) 82 (11) (14) 34

Gains/losses on disposals and other (23) 120 (37) 3 (19) 66

Pre-tax income 81 72 27 26 100 225

Tax, minority & other (27) (22) 11 22 (6) 5

Net income 54 50 37 48 94 230

€M

INCOME STATEMENT

(1) Restated in accordance with CABK presentation criteria.

36

1Q21 4Q20 1Q20 FY20

Net interest income 1,639 1,750 1,661 6,816

Net fees and commissions 941 993 927 3,736

Income and expense insurance/reinsurance 164 156 150 598

Trading 52 71 52 398

Dividends 53 1 149

Equity accounted 89 115 68 367

Other operating income/expenses (111) (341) (101) (752)